
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:651
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have submitted any proposal seeking financial assistance to Ministry of Finance recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, including the reaction of the Ministry of Finance thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): A proposal for grant of a temporary loan of Rs.2100 crore had been submitted to the Ministry of Finance, but has not been agreed to. However, the matter is being taken up with the Ministry of Finance again.
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